GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2346
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3%° DECEMBER, 2019

BIO-PARK FOR PULSES IN TAMIL NADU

2346. DR. KALANIDHI VEERASWAMY:
SHRI RAMALINGAM S.:
SHRI A. RAJA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE agﬁr ug fRareT seamor #Y be pleased to state:

(@) the number of bio-parks in the country, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Tamil
Nadu;

(b) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Tamil
Nadu to set up pulse bio-park in Tamil Nadu, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has sanctioned this proposal, if so, the details thereof including the sanctioned funds and the time by which it is likely to be sanctioned, if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) whether the Government is planning to set up bio-park for any crop within the country, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y Ud fhare wedmor A (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b): There is no bio-park for pulses in India. The Government of India has not received any proposal for setting up of pulses bio-park so far from the State Government of Tamil Nadu.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): The Government of India has not received any proposal for setting up of bio-park for any crop in the country so far.
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